
2017 Plano ISD XC Invitational

Jasper High School, Plano TX

 August 26, 2017

VARSITY BOYS

Overall Finish List

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time Pace Grade  

1 1 263 Pete Johnson 11­Plano West 16:00.2 5:09/M 11  
2 2 113 Brady Laboret 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:04.4 5:10/M 10  
3 3 221 Grant Wilcox 10­Plano East 16:04.6 5:10/M 10  
4 4 219 Devin Vallejo 10­Plano East 16:11.1 5:12/M 12  
5 5 268 Preston Wilschetz 11­Plano West 16:12.8 5:13/M 11  
6 6 299 Henos Andebrhan 12­Richardson 16:15.5 5:14/M 12  
7 7 114 Will Muirhead 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:28.0 5:18/M 10  
8 8 108 Ryan Brands 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:40.9 5:22/M 12  
9 9 116 Ryan Spruell 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:48.7 5:24/M 12  
10 10 115 Brett Pedersen 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:49.7 5:24/M 11  
11 11 109 Bradley Davis 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:50.4 5:25/M 12  
12 12 267 Cole Wilschetz 11­Plano West 16:53.6 5:26/M 11  
13 13 107 Whitson Bedell 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:54.4 5:26/M 10  
14 14 111 William Godfrey 8­Lucas Lovejoy 16:58.5 5:27/M 12  
15 15 222 Hudson Yarborough 10­Plano East 17:09.6 5:31/M 10  
16 16 265 George Shupe 11­Plano West 17:10.5 5:31/M 11  
17 17 218 Jeffrey Sillers 10­Plano East 17:14.9 5:32/M 11  
18 18 264 John Santine 11­Plano West 17:16.0 5:33/M 12  
19 19 474 Austin Shumake 15­Rockwall 17:20.2 5:34/M 12  
20 20 110 Chayden Du Bois 8­Lucas Lovejoy 17:21.9 5:35/M 11  
21 21 112 Grant Gueller 8­Lucas Lovejoy 17:26.0 5:36/M 10  
22 22 469 River Hill 15­Rockwall 17:29.6 5:37/M 9  
23 23 266 Sharan Venkateshwar 11­Plano West 17:31.2 5:38/M 11  
24 24 616 Isehaq Mawi 19­Wylie East 17:37.4 5:40/M 12  
25 25 269 Carson Wright 11­Plano West 17:39.1 5:41/M 11  
26 26 409 Barak Levy 14­Richardson Pearce 17:39.3 5:41/M 12  
27 27 600 Francisco Garcia 18­Valley View 17:40.0 5:41/M 12  
28 28 371 Luke Moran 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 17:40.1 5:41/M 11  
29 29 470 Jack Hittson­Smith 15­Rockwall 17:42.1 5:41/M 12  
30 30 598 Luis Cardial 18­Valley View 17:42.4 5:41/M 11  
31 31 604 Houston Tipps 18­Valley View 17:42.6 5:41/M 12  
32 32 217 Travis Jasper 10­Plano East 17:50.3 5:44/M 9  
33 33 305 Nicholas Mahler 12­Richardson 17:55.5 5:46/M 11  
34 34 184 Connor Gillen 9­Plano 17:55.8 5:46/M 11  
35 35 220 Ben Walker 10­Plano East 17:58.6 5:47/M 11  
36 36 615 Julian Lynch 19­Wylie East 18:03.8 5:48/M 12  
37 37 523 Greg Tiner 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 18:17.6 5:53/M 11  
38 38 188 Marvin Rojas 9­Plano 18:17.7 5:53/M 11  
39 39 183 Tyler Drueckhammer 9­Plano 18:22.1 5:54/M 9  
40 40 216 Hunter Akridge 10­Plano East 18:37.1 5:59/M 11  
41 41 415 Mason Vega 14­Richardson Pearce 18:37.5 5:59/M 9  
42 42 411 Chris Mewing 14­Richardson Pearce 18:37.6 5:59/M 11  
43 43 300 Osvaldo Barbosa 12­Richardson 18:42.2 6:01/M 11  
44 44 603 Eduardo Rico 18­Valley View 18:47.2 6:02/M 10  
45 45 472 Brayden Ortiz 15­Rockwall 18:49.1 6:03/M 10  
46 46 414 William Salony 14­Richardson Pearce 18:51.2 6:04/M 9  
47 47 69 Vincent Martinez 5­Garland Sachse 18:55.0 6:05/M 12  
48 48 70 Joshua Schutter 5­Garland Sachse 18:58.3 6:06/M 10  
49 49 406 Landry Brown 14­Richardson Pearce 18:58.5 6:06/M 9  
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50 50 614 Travis Delgado 19­Wylie East 19:00.3 6:07/M 12  

51 51 4 Mason Massingill 1­Anna 19:01.0 6:07/M 11  

52 52 599 Devin Ferris 18­Valley View 19:02.5 6:07/M 9  

53 53 612 Matthew Acuna 19­Wylie East 19:03.3 6:08/M 12  

54 54 301 Chad Byrd 12­Richardson 19:06.0 6:08/M 11  

55 55 64 Seth Alvarez 5­Garland Sachse 19:14.8 6:11/M 10  

56 56 182 Geo Canela 9­Plano 19:16.6 6:12/M 12  

57 57 473 Jared Pugh 15­Rockwall 19:19.7 6:13/M 12  

58 58 471 Joseph Martin 15­Rockwall 19:21.7 6:13/M 10  

59 59 370 Ethan Massey 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 19:26.6 6:15/M 11  

60 60 187 Evan Lemons 9­Plano 19:30.4 6:16/M 10  

61 61 412 Samuel Paquette 14­Richardson Pearce 19:33.2 6:17/M 9  

62 62 410 Patrick McGarrahan 14­Richardson Pearce 19:35.6 6:18/M 9  

63 63 369 Ben Luedke 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 19:38.9 6:19/M 11  

64 64 1 Thomas Bibb 1­Anna 19:45.0 6:21/M 11  

65 65 67 Isaac Graham 5­Garland Sachse 19:47.1 6:22/M 10  

66 66 65 Nicholas Cuzzo 5­Garland Sachse 19:47.9 6:22/M 9  

67 67 413 Christopher Park 14­Richardson Pearce 19:49.3 6:22/M 11  

68 68 6 Alex Njuguna 1­Anna 19:50.5 6:23/M 12  

69 69 5 Isaac Nino 1­Anna 19:50.5 6:23/M 11  

70 70 524 Tyler Townley 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 19:52.3 6:23/M 11  

71 71 185 Russell Gray 9­Plano 19:53.8 6:24/M 11  

72 72 374 Josh Strese 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 19:55.0 6:24/M 11  

73 73 522 Logan Rock 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 19:55.0 6:24/M 10  

74 74 372 Will Norman 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 19:55.6 6:24/M 11  

75 75 66 Michael Davis 5­Garland Sachse 19:56.1 6:25/M 12  

76 76 373 Gib Spurr 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 19:58.4 6:25/M 10  

77 (< 5) 79 Ryan Carney 6­Howe 20:03.0 6:27/M 12  

78 77 407 Charlie Brumley 14­Richardson Pearce 20:05.9 6:27/M 11  

79 78 518 Colby James 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 20:07.3 6:28/M 12  

80 79 602 Bryan Landeros 18­Valley View 20:07.5 6:28/M 9  

81 80 367 Jake Garner 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 20:12.9 6:30/M 11  

82 81 601 Ethan Hair 18­Valley View 20:15.7 6:31/M 10  

83 82 68 Sokai Mam 5­Garland Sachse 20:17.7 6:31/M 12  

84 83 517 Jonathan Chock 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 20:29.1 6:35/M 10  

85 84 368 Andrew Hundley 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 20:29.2 6:35/M 11  

86 85 613 Adrian Alvarado 19­Wylie East 20:31.1 6:36/M 11  

87 86 520 Ethan Merrifield 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 20:34.6 6:37/M 10  

88 87 307 Samuel Rolfes 12­Richardson 20:45.6 6:40/M 12  

89 88 186 Ahmed Khan 9­Plano 20:46.0 6:41/M 11  

90 89 304 Muhammad Khan 12­Richardson 20:46.6 6:41/M 10  

91 90 519 Will McIntosh 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 20:58.4 6:45/M 9  

92 91 306 Angel Marcial 12­Richardson 21:01.3 6:45/M 9  

93 92 375 Ethan Tompson 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 21:06.0 6:47/M 11  

94 93 308 Yafiet Yemane 12­Richardson 21:15.2 6:50/M 10  

95 94 500 Tyler McArty 15­Rockwall 21:27.1 6:54/M 9  

96 95 521 Mason Morland 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 21:34.0 6:56/M 10  

97 96 2 Joshua Clark 1­Anna 21:51.4 7:02/M 9  

98 (< 5) 80 Jake Fabacher 6­Howe 22:16.8 7:10/M 9  

99 97 303 Neil Cutting 12­Richardson 22:23.7 7:12/M 11  

100 98 475 Matt Villarreal 15­Rockwall 22:27.0 7:13/M 11  

101 99 366 Michael Dorsey 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 22:30.4 7:14/M 10  



Final Team Results

Team ­ 8 Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position ­ 1

Team Score (places): 36 Team Score (times): 1:22:51.8 Ave Time:16:34.3

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 113 Brady Laboret 10 2 2 16:04.4 16:04.4 0:00.0
2 114 Will Muirhead 10 7 9 16:28.0 32:32.4 0:23.6
3 108 Ryan Brands 12 8 17 16:40.9 49:13.3 0:36.4
4 116 Ryan Spruell 12 9 26 16:48.7 1:06:02.1 0:44.3
5 115 Brett Pedersen 11 10 36 16:49.7 1:22:51.8 0:45.3
6 109 Bradley Davis 12 (11) (47) 16:50.4 1:39:42.3 0:46.0
7 107 Whitson Bedell 10 (13) (60) 16:54.4 1:56:36.7 0:49.9
8 111 William Godfrey 12 (14) (74) 16:58.5 2:13:35.3 0:54.1
9 110 Chayden Du Bois 11 (20) (94) 17:21.9 2:30:57.2 1:17.5
10 112 Grant Gueller 10 (21) (115) 17:26.0 2:48:23.3 1:21.6

Team ­ 11 Plano West Finish Position ­ 2

Team Score (places): 52 Team Score (times): 1:23:33.3 Ave Time:16:42.6

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 263 Pete Johnson 11 1 1 16:00.2 16:00.2 0:00.0
2 268 Preston Wilschetz 11 5 6 16:12.8 32:13.0 0:12.6
3 267 Cole Wilschetz 11 12 18 16:53.6 49:06.7 0:53.4
4 265 George Shupe 11 16 34 17:10.5 1:06:17.3 1:10.3
5 264 John Santine 12 18 52 17:16.0 1:23:33.3 1:15.8
6 266 Sharan Venkateshwar 11 (23) (75) 17:31.2 1:41:04.6 1:31.0
7 269 Carson Wright 11 (25) (100) 17:39.1 1:58:43.7 1:38.9

Team ­ 10 Plano East Finish Position ­ 3

Team Score (places): 71 Team Score (times): 1:24:30.7 Ave Time:16:54.1

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 221 Grant Wilcox 10 3 3 16:04.6 16:04.6 0:00.0
2 219 Devin Vallejo 12 4 7 16:11.1 32:15.7 0:06.4
3 222 Hudson Yarborough 10 15 22 17:09.6 49:25.4 1:04.9
4 218 Jeffrey Sillers 11 17 39 17:14.9 1:06:40.4 1:10.3
5 217 Travis Jasper 9 32 71 17:50.3 1:24:30.7 1:45.6
6 220 Ben Walker 11 (35) (106) 17:58.6 1:42:29.3 1:53.9
7 216 Hunter Akridge 11 (40) (146) 18:37.1 2:01:06.4 2:32.4

Team ­ 15 Rockwall Finish Position ­ 4

Team Score (places): 172 Team Score (times): 1:30:40.9 Ave Time:18:08.1

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 474 Austin Shumake 12 19 19 17:20.2 17:20.2 0:00.0
2 469 River Hill 9 22 41 17:29.6 34:49.8 0:09.4
3 470 Jack Hittson­Smith 12 29 70 17:42.1 52:32.0 0:21.9
4 472 Brayden Ortiz 10 45 115 18:49.1 1:11:21.2 1:28.9
5 473 Jared Pugh 12 57 172 19:19.7 1:30:40.9 1:59.4
6 471 Joseph Martin 10 (58) (230) 19:21.7 1:50:02.6 2:01.5
7 500 Tyler McArty 9 (94) (324) 21:27.1 2:11:29.7 4:06.8
8 475 Matt Villarreal 11 (98) (422) 22:27.0 2:33:56.8 5:06.8

Team ­ 18 Valley View Finish Position ­ 5

Team Score (places): 184 Team Score (times): 1:30:54.7 Ave Time:18:10.9

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 600 Francisco Garcia 12 27 27 17:40.0 17:40.0 0:00.0
2 598 Luis Cardial 11 30 57 17:42.4 35:22.4 0:02.4
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3 604 Houston Tipps 12 31 88 17:42.6 53:05.0 0:02.6
4 603 Eduardo Rico 10 44 132 18:47.2 1:11:52.2 1:07.2
5 599 Devin Ferris 9 52 184 19:02.5 1:30:54.7 1:22.5
6 602 Bryan Landeros 9 (79) (263) 20:07.5 1:51:02.2 2:27.5
7 601 Ethan Hair 10 (81) (344) 20:15.7 2:11:18.0 2:35.7

Team ­ 14 Richardson Pearce Finish Position ­ 6

Team Score (places): 204 Team Score (times): 1:32:44.3 Ave Time:18:32.8

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 409 Barak Levy 12 26 26 17:39.3 17:39.3 0:00.0
2 415 Mason Vega 9 41 67 18:37.5 36:16.9 0:58.2
3 411 Chris Mewing 11 42 109 18:37.6 54:54.6 0:58.3
4 414 William Salony 9 46 155 18:51.2 1:13:45.8 1:11.8
5 406 Landry Brown 9 49 204 18:58.5 1:32:44.3 1:19.2
6 412 Samuel Paquette 9 (61) (265) 19:33.2 1:52:17.5 1:53.8
7 410 Patrick McGarrahan 9 (62) (327) 19:35.6 2:11:53.2 1:56.3
8 413 Christopher Park 11 (67) (394) 19:49.3 2:31:42.5 2:10.0
9 407 Charlie Brumley 11 (77) (471) 20:05.9 2:51:48.4 2:26.5

Team ­ 12 Richardson Finish Position ­ 7

Team Score (places): 223 Team Score (times): 1:32:45.0 Ave Time:18:33.0

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 299 Henos Andebrhan 12 6 6 16:15.5 16:15.5 0:00.0
2 305 Nicholas Mahler 11 33 39 17:55.5 34:11.0 1:40.0
3 300 Osvaldo Barbosa 11 43 82 18:42.2 52:53.3 2:26.7
4 301 Chad Byrd 11 54 136 19:06.0 1:11:59.3 2:50.5
5 307 Samuel Rolfes 12 87 223 20:45.6 1:32:45.0 4:30.1
6 304 Muhammad Khan 10 (89) (312) 20:46.6 1:53:31.6 4:31.1
7 306 Angel Marcial 9 (91) (403) 21:01.3 2:14:32.9 4:45.8
8 308 Yafiet Yemane 10 (93) (496) 21:15.2 2:35:48.1 4:59.7
9 303 Neil Cutting 11 (97) (593) 22:23.7 2:58:11.9 6:08.2

Team ­ 9 Plano Finish Position ­ 8

Team Score (places): 227 Team Score (times): 1:33:22.8 Ave Time:18:40.5

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 184 Connor Gillen 11 34 34 17:55.8 17:55.8 0:00.0
2 188 Marvin Rojas 11 38 72 18:17.7 36:13.6 0:21.8
3 183 Tyler Drueckhammer 9 39 111 18:22.1 54:35.7 0:26.3
4 182 Geo Canela 12 56 167 19:16.6 1:13:52.4 1:20.7
5 187 Evan Lemons 10 60 227 19:30.4 1:33:22.8 1:34.6
6 185 Russell Gray 11 (71) (298) 19:53.8 1:53:16.7 1:57.9
7 186 Ahmed Khan 11 (88) (386) 20:46.0 2:14:02.7 2:50.1

Team ­ 19 Wylie East Finish Position ­ 9

Team Score (places): 248 Team Score (times): 1:34:16.1 Ave Time:18:51.2

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 616 Isehaq Mawi 12 24 24 17:37.4 17:37.4 0:00.0
2 615 Julian Lynch 12 36 60 18:03.8 35:41.2 0:26.3
3 614 Travis Delgado 12 50 110 19:00.3 54:41.5 1:22.9
4 612 Matthew Acuna 12 53 163 19:03.3 1:13:44.9 1:25.9
5 613 Adrian Alvarado 11 85 248 20:31.1 1:34:16.1 2:53.7

Team ­ 5 Garland Sachse Finish Position ­ 10

Team Score (places): 281 Team Score (times): 1:36:43.4 Ave Time:19:20.6

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 69 Vincent Martinez 12 47 47 18:55.0 18:55.0 0:00.0
2 70 Joshua Schutter 10 48 95 18:58.3 37:53.4 0:03.3



3 64 Seth Alvarez 10 55 150 19:14.8 57:08.3 0:19.8

4 67 Isaac Graham 10 65 215 19:47.1 1:16:55.5 0:52.1

5 65 Nicholas Cuzzo 9 66 281 19:47.9 1:36:43.4 0:52.8

6 66 Michael Davis 12 (75) (356) 19:56.1 1:56:39.5 1:01.0

7 68 Sokai Mam 12 (82) (438) 20:17.7 2:16:57.3 1:22.6

Team ­ 13 Richardson Lake Highlands Finish Position ­ 11

Team Score (places): 296 Team Score (times): 1:36:36.3 Ave Time:19:19.2

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 371 Luke Moran 11 28 28 17:40.1 17:40.1 0:00.0

2 370 Ethan Massey 11 59 87 19:26.6 37:06.7 1:46.5

3 369 Ben Luedke 11 63 150 19:38.9 56:45.7 1:58.8

4 374 Josh Strese 11 72 222 19:55.0 1:16:40.7 2:14.8

5 372 Will Norman 11 74 296 19:55.6 1:36:36.3 2:15.5

6 373 Gib Spurr 10 (76) (372) 19:58.4 1:56:34.8 2:18.3

7 367 Jake Garner 11 (80) (452) 20:12.9 2:16:47.7 2:32.8

8 368 Andrew Hundley 11 (84) (536) 20:29.2 2:37:17.0 2:49.1

9 375 Ethan Tompson 11 (92) (628) 21:06.0 2:58:23.0 3:25.9

10 366 Michael Dorsey 10 (99) (727) 22:30.4 3:20:53.5 4:50.3

Team ­ 16 Trinity Christian (Addison) Finish Position ­ 12

Team Score (places): 341 Team Score (times): 1:38:41.6 Ave Time:19:44.3

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 523 Greg Tiner 11 37 37 18:17.6 18:17.6 0:00.0

2 524 Tyler Townley 11 70 107 19:52.3 38:10.0 1:34.6

3 522 Logan Rock 10 73 180 19:55.0 58:05.0 1:37.3

4 518 Colby James 12 78 258 20:07.3 1:18:12.4 1:49.7

5 517 Jonathan Chock 10 83 341 20:29.1 1:38:41.6 2:11.5

6 520 Ethan Merrifield 10 (86) (427) 20:34.6 1:59:16.2 2:16.9

7 519 Will McIntosh 9 (90) (517) 20:58.4 2:20:14.6 2:40.7

8 521 Mason Morland 10 (95) (612) 21:34.0 2:41:48.7 3:16.4

Team ­ 1 Anna Finish Position ­ 13

Team Score (places): 348 Team Score (times): 1:40:18.5 Ave Time:20:03.7

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 4 Mason Massingill 11 51 51 19:01.0 19:01.0 0:00.0

2 1 Thomas Bibb 11 64 115 19:45.0 38:46.0 0:44.0

3 6 Alex Njuguna 12 68 183 19:50.5 58:36.5 0:49.5

4 5 Isaac Nino 11 69 252 19:50.5 1:18:27.0 0:49.5

5 2 Joshua Clark 9 96 348 21:51.4 1:40:18.5 2:50.4

Team ­ 6 Howe Finish Position ­ Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 79 Ryan Carney 12 Less Than 5   20:03.0 20:03.0 0:00.0

2 80 Jake Fabacher 9 Less Than 5   22:16.8 42:19.9 2:13.7




